ITEM #16
BOMA 2/23/2010

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEER

February 1, 2010

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eri . . ¢s°
: ric S. Stuckey, City Administrator
Ben Worley Right of Way Agent/Project Manager
Eric J. Gardner, P.E., Director of Engineering
David Parker, P.E., City Engineer

SUBJECT:  State Route 96 and Royal Oaks Intersection Improvements

Purpose
The purpose of this memo is to recommend approval of Change Order number 1 for the SR 96/Royal

Oaks Improvements Project.

Background
On April 28, 2009 BOMA approved the construction contract with Civil Constructors in an amount not

to exceed $3,095,222.55. Currently, the project is significantly completed with only a few minor
punchlist items remaining to be addressed. These items will be completed as soon as weather permits,
after which a final change order will be brought to the Board to close out the contract.

At this time, the contractor has determined that there are several line items where the work has been
completed that have quantities remaining. Staff has asked the contractor to prepare a change order now
so that the City can have a better understanding of the savings that this project will have. This
information should help the Board determine where the savings from this project can be used to fund
other capital projects, such as Nichol Mill Lane.

Financial Impact
A DEDUCT of $900,000.00 from the construction contract with Civil Constructors.

Recommendation
Approval of the Change Order number 1 to reduce the allocated amount by $900,000.00 is
recommended. '

Page 1 of 1






GRESHAM
SMITH AND
PARTNERS

Letter of Transmittal Date: 1-26-2010 GS8&P Project No.: 26080.00
To: Jake Stone Subject: Royal Oaks Bivd@SR96
Civil Constructors, Inc. Franklin, TN
425 Downs Blvd.
Franklin, Tn. 37064 Change Oder #1
Atftached [[] Under Separate Cover Sent Via — Courier Hand delivered to Civil office

[] Prints [ Tracings/Plots  [] Specifications  [[] Shop Drawings Copy of Letter [] Samples [] Correspondence

218182502 |3
28|35 38lggevEl B

Copies Date Description 3| & %E ZE38l823 3
S 223 53|55 |588 2
| 2 sT|<T < |z

1 1/26/10 | Change Order # 1 and supporting documents
Approval Requested Please Sign for Approval and Return To Ben Worley City of Franklin By 1/29/10
/7
Signed: /MM /0%\
a4 Jerry Cato, Associate

e
[ e /

If there are any questions regarding the above information, please contact this office.

Design Services For The Built Environment

1400 Nashville City Center / 811 Union Street / Nashville, Tennessee 37219-1733 / Phone 615.770.8100 / www.gspnet.com






Change Order

Date of Issuance: . 1-26-2010
Project: SR 96 intersection@ Owner: City of Franklin Owner's Contract No.: N/A
Royal Qaks Blvd. _
Contract: General Construction Date of Contract: 4-28-2009
Contractor: Civil Constructors, Ine., 425 Downs Blvd., Franklin, | Engineer's Project No.: 304
Tn. 37064 '
‘The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:
Credit unused Contract Sum allowance ($900,000.00) back to owner.
Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Copy of last pay request and list of items remaining to be completed.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE;: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: : Original Contract Times: ;‘]"“Worldng x Calendar days
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 3.095.222 .55 _ Ready for final payment (days or date): _June 1, 2010
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
approved Change Orders No. N/A to No. No. N/A to No.
: " Substantial completion (days):
$_ 0.00 ~ Ready for final payment (days):
Contract Price prior to this Change Ordeér: ' Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 3.095.222.55 Ready for final payment (days or date):
[hicrease] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
: Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 900.000.00 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Substantial completion (days or date):
$2,195.222.55 Ready for final payment (days or date):
RECOMW@%DED Gresham, Smith ACCEPTED: City of Franklin ACCEPTED Civil Constructors
bt C Ay ol P
nomg(e;/ ‘Authorized ngnature} Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor/{Agthorized Signature)
Date: _/—2¢& -20/0 Date: Date j//Z’?/ 1

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):
Date:

: EJCBC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engincers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Cunstructmn Spccllxcahons Institute.







o o v Ty

T g g : i 7 ﬁmwuL T wﬁﬁ%\rﬁ % - _ ~: A :1\... A5

[ APPLICATION FOR PAY ﬁm%; ys
City of Franklin 8015 | Application No.1 Application Daler  Perlod To:  ‘Confract Date:
109 3rd Ave South SRY6 & ROYAL OAKS BLVD, | C Eea ‘ :

Project Nos;

Erom Contraclior:

Civil Consiructors, tnc.
P.0O, Box 685
Frankiin, TN 37085

Owner [ Construction Myr
Architect [ Field
Oo:r.mnwg ﬁ[l Other

Disfribution Lish:

ONTRAGTROR, ‘SROG-& WOJ\}P OAKS BLVD INTERSECTION Eﬁmmx\mgmz.ﬂw

Contractor's bguamm% wﬂg‘ w@%ma CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
Aprilication 15 riade f5f payimént a8 Bhown below, with sitached Continuation wwm& The Contracior's signature here certifies that, o the best of thelr knowledgs,
4 DO8 299.56 this document acturately reflects the work completed I this Application
* for Payment. The Contractor alse certifigs that all payiments have beeh made
Torwiork on previcus Applications for Paytment and also that the Ctirent.
Paymert is Bue:
204830193 ithorizing Skinaturs]

1.-Otiginal Conlract Amodnt &
2. Netof Change Orders: 3
3. Net.Amourt of Contract:
4. Total Completed & Stored to Dafer ]
5. Retainage Summary:

8. 500 %of Complsted Work §___ 102.418.59 Stite- y&:o:wm

b. 500 %of Stored Material  § 0.00 ) Lounty ofix

; vma:wmm mna m
Total Retainage: § 10241959 MM this: %

_ 1.945.972.34 zamé _u:zﬁ :

6, Total Cofipleted Léss Retainage: 3
7. Less Previous Applications: $ . 83687{28

m Oc:,ma _umw\ama Dcm .:gm >u1nm ore.

| The Enz»moﬁ_m mﬁnmﬁzqm hefe ¢ .mmmwvvm & on Heirown-ob§avations,
he Contract Documents and the nformation-cofitainsd hereln, thig Qoocamam
acclirately reflects the work compléted in this Application for Pa
The Architaet also certifies the Cenfracior i entitled fo the amcunt certt ed

9. Conlract Balancs %m_m&mm Retainage):

Subtractions ™ for paynient.
Total Emsocmz m%nzma 4,08
. AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
qoﬂ_ muna,\mm %.m Wonthe. 400
m:w .woa_m, 0:00 o e ) Date:,
NET df Ehange Grders: {Archiiects Sigriature)

it [ RO AP







i

' APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONTINUATION SHEET | CAP703  Pags 2 of 2 Pages

From: To: clect: Application No: 3
Civil Constructors, Inc. City of Frankiin 9015 Application Date: {2/30/2009
Frankiin, TN 37085 P.O Box 305 INTERSECTION IMPFROVEMENTS :
Franklin, TN 37065 Contract Date: 8/03/2008
Architects Project:
| A B . c D | E F G " H |
N itern Description of Wark Contract Fro wua%musﬂw Completed WM”MMM@ ﬂowmw%mmwwﬁma % WNW.zmm: Retainage
H escription of Warl oniracl m v This Period Stored | 1 o Finis {If Variable !
No Value >wmwmwmmws oﬂmm. oﬁw“ MW i m.uwmwmw @/a -9 Rata)’ ,
1 |BASEBID 3,095,222.55 874,801.834: 1,173,780.5¢ 0.00 2,048,391.93 66 | 1,046,830.62) 102,418.58
! 3,095,222.55 874,601.34 | 1,173,790.50 0.00| 2048,391.93 | 65! 1,04683062 Aom_ﬁm.%._w

Buitware by: FEM Boftware Ssrems, Inc. 1-800-803-1335 Topyriahi 2007 &






425 Downs Blvd.
Ffﬁﬂfﬁiﬁ TN 37064
Py 236.9000

E. 515.226 9001

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,445,648.35

PROJECT ESTIMATE
Project: SR8% & Royal Oaks Blvd,

Estimate #: 3

Dater 12.15.09°

Project No.:.

Esfimate Period:. 6.07 - 11.30.09

Location: Frankih, TN

Civi Job #: 901 5

& To-Date . To-Date
Pay e 7 JPay lisni Destrintio Quaatity|Unit Quaniity Uit Price] ©Amouit
105-04 Constaiction Slakes, Lines & Grades | 1,000 |LS. tr‘»;sa: ,, 0.70 | 100 {8 1830000 %  15.,500.00
25101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1,000 ]L.5. Q.20 ], 050 10015 438600078 45,860.00 |
202-01 Removal of Structures & Obsfructions | 1.000 JL.S. - 1.50: 1001s 22000018 2.290.00 |
202-01.01 _ |Removal of Strs & Obstms (ExistRet Y 1.000 1L:S. = .00 10015 3,550001 § 3,550.00 |
202:01.50 |Remioval of Sits & Obsirps {VicDs:Sigy 1.000 LS. | < 108 1.00 | % %4,899.00:| & 1,880.00 )
202-01,5%  |Removal of Strs-& Obstms. {(McDs Sigr] 1.000 LS. e D 1.00 |5 5500018 58000 |
20301 ROAD:AND'DRAINAGE EXCAVATION  11,653.000 |C.Y. 1,751,080 ] 2.91550 4.895.50 |'S 1550 1% 72,795.75.|
203-04 Placing antiSpreaging Topsoil. | 158.000 {C.Y. w 622,00 62200 |'S . 42001 § 7,484.00 |
203-05 UNDERCUTHNG{SHOT ROCKBAG 200.000 {C.Y, o - - Is 45,00, | § -
203-06- VATER i 543,000 {M.G. 2 - - 15 - 8005 -
203-07 Purtiishing and’ Somaii % Tnpjm{ 2,842:000 {CY. | 81 00 551.00 B32.00 1S 1200 |8 7.584.00 |
204-06 Emly Strength Flowable Fill. 750.000 {CY. 109.00 135.00 62001 5 B340.00
204-07 BEDDING, MATERIAL (PIPE) FL‘\°° 520.000 {CY. EECEERE 397.80 1 § 8000 5 1511640
206-01 FinalDressing 8:000 [STA. i s 8.00 | § 750005 . 66,000.00
20805 SEDIMENT REMOVAL. 250.000 1C.Y. 00§ - 1.00 .§ 2.50 | § 2.50
209-06.04  |Excelsior SedimentLog 1,250.000 |L.F, & T 180600 13000 | & . 38003  468.00
209-08.02  |[TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WiTH BAl 1.260:000 |L.F: 55000 550,00 |-§ 44518 2,447.50 |
209-20.03  |POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL.N 136.000 |S.V. = - < 1§ 2560 | ¢ -
200-40.468  [CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(T] 22.000 [EACH - - - 1§ G700 5 -
209-4048  [CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TT 5,000 {EAGH =, - - 15 . B70L0 % -
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A, GRf '5,828.000 JTON 2001.02 3,624,277 5625291 5 1850 % 104,087.87
303-10.01  [MINERAL AGGREGATE [SIZEST) 300.000 {TON - 87.56 E766 1S 2680 |& 2,358.05
307-02.07. _|PERF GRADE [PG7622) (BPMB-HM]_ 5,050.000 JTON | 736872 24074, G86.36: |5 82605 8147334
J07-03.08:  |PERFGRADE (PG76-22)(BPMB-HV.(G, 2,282,000 |TON, 105472 479,24, 1,773.86:1%  ©  88.70]5 189,124.27
40201 1BJTUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME: 20.000 {TOL e - - 15 85000 | § -
402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIA 79.000 {TON - - - 15 7 200§ -
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK 4000 JTON - - 1 - e T B1E00 S -
407-20.05.  |SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMEN]. 1/325.000 {L. 955.00 1372.00 | 232700 1% 50015  11,635.00
14110340 -[ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D 1,493,000 {TON, 4,644.10 53.77 170787 1§ o880 | 5 188.395.08,
415:01.02 " |COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PVMT 8:517:000 1SY: | 16695.60 | - 188956618 270§ 3586076,
604-0B.10  |RETAINING WALL-(STA 108472 {0.10 100D ~ - - 1% 143740001 § ) =
607-03.02_ [18.INCH CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT[ _1,556:000 |LF. 451,00 1,147.00. 158800 (% 43.80 1§ 7190820
607-02:022 178" RCP CLASS NI {(FLOWABLE FILL 187.000 |L.F - 14400 AH400 1S 82:20| 8  1t1.836.80
607-05.02  124™Coticrets Pipe Culvert (CL 1y 145.000 ) 16.00 - 16001 S 56:20 | § £399.20
807:05.024 124" RCP CLASS Wi (FLOWAELEFILL 84000 [LF. | T - 59.00 59.00- | § 412.00 | § 5,608.00",
607:07.02 " 136" Cdricretd Pipe Ciilvert (Class 3) 42,000 {L. - 42.60 420018 8070 | % 3,289.40
607-07.0224 {36" RCP CLASS Il (FLOWABLE FILL 141,000 L - - = s 204.00.1 § T
607-38.03  124” PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAINY | - 145,000 - 8400 84.00 | 5! 427018 9,620.40
608-35.01 18" DiP CL350, COMPLETE [N PLACE 4\,;.000- . 21.0Q 572.00 | "593.00 | §. 70.00.1 5 41,510.00.
608-35.02 116" DIF*CL350, COMPLETE 1N PLACH 774,000 JLE. 51.00 314.00 3850015 126.001 3  45,625.00.
608-36:03" " IFIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLAA 2,000 - 2.00 20018 4,600.00 | & 9,000.00
611-01.03  [MANHOLES, 38%12' DEPTH. 2,000 - - = 1§ 450000% -
6110120 IADJUSTMENT GF EXISTING MANHO 4.000.JEA £00 - 400 | 8. 420,001 & 1,880.00
611-01.21  IREWORK MANHOLE (SPRAY ROCK | 4000 {EACH T = = R 1,670.00 1% -
611-07,01__ {Class A& Conivele (Pipe Endwalls) 3.000 JCY. ’ - 3.00 30013 875.00 | § 2,625.00
611-07.02. _ |Stesl Bar Reinforcment (Pipe Eridwallg 292.000 {L 202.00 20200 1% 2.80]8 817.60
611-07.03  |Stiucttiral Steet Pipz Endwalis): j 405,000 405.00 - 40500 | & 12518 506,25 |
611-05.02  |IREWORK EXIST DRAINAGE STR{ST” 1.000 100" < 1,001 8 " 250000 | § 2,500.00
611-12.02 _ |Calch Basins, Type. 12, »4-8"Depth | 18,000 1.60 14.00 1680 |5  2.050.00 | $  30,750.00
811+13.02.  |CATCH.BASING; TYPE 18, > 4-8" DER 4,000 1.00 1.00 200185 " 224000]8 4,480,00
611-16.02 |CATCH.BASINS, TY 16,2 4-3' DEPTH] &.000Q |E/ 2.00 | 2.00 500 |5 361500 1S 1B.075.00
781-01.01 _ |CONCGRETE SIDEWALK 47 9,200.000 |S. 8,842.00 2,068.00 10,710.00 | & 490}$  52,479.00
701-02.02.  |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8" 2,500,000 1.548.00 g72.00 | 2.920,00 | 5 6.65 |5 19,418.00
701-02.03  |CONG SWIRETROFIT EXIST SW Wi 2.000 |E 3.00 -} 308§ 2,000.00 | § 5,000.00
701-89.91 _ |RAISED.CONEC MEDIAN (39975F + 64 1.000 1.00 - 1001$ 3589000 [$  35,890.00
701-09.82  |RAISED SOU MEDIAN (1120SF+ 6-3 1.000 |L 1,00 - 100 ]$ 3800005 3,800.00







520,00,

702-01.01  1EXTRUDED MOUNTABLE CURB 2700000 JLF. B 820.00 S, 4.15{% 820300
702-03- CONCRETE GOMBINED CURB AND T 225.000 {G.Y. 69.85 10150 71451 & 160.00 [ § 2743200
708-02.01  |MARKERS {CONCRETE R,Q.W. PDS) 5,000 |EACH <] = | -~ 18 250.00.1 5 -
710-02 Aggregate Uniderdralns W/ Plpe 1.270.000 |L.F. “ - = 1§ 44578 <
712-D1 TRAEFIC CONTROL 1000 LS, 0.35 [ 100TS 11162500 1§ 111,626.00
712-02.02  |inierconnected Portable Bartier Wall 3:400.000 |L.F. - 175.00 75,0015 18501 8 3.237.50
712-04.01  |FLEXJBLE DRUMS (CHANMELIZING)] 280,000 |EACH - 166,00 Y ES 450071 8 . 747000 |
712-05.01__|Waming Lights {Type-A) ~4.000.JEACH - 4.00 | 40018 70.00 | § 280.06 |
712-08.01 _ |Vertical Paneis ] 680.000 |S.F. - - R 13.001 8 <
712-:06.10___ [MEW ZIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 483,000 [SF.. - ' 335.00 3350015 108018 3;818.00
712:08.117  {Construction ideniification Signs’ _ 2,000 {EAGH . - o i a50.00 | & -
712-07.03  |TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE li 60.000 [L.F. - 240 2400 1S 1430 | & 34320,
712-69-92  |SAND BARREL IMPAST ATTENUAT( 20:600 |EACH - - = 18 4,000.00 | 5 B
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS POSTS AND T 1,000 LS. - ~ = |§ 45500 | § -
7131801  |CHANGFABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2:000 JEACH - 2.00 |  2000%.  1871000(S 3740000
T13-16:20 _ |Signs (RA0-3E, 30015 ) " 8.000 |EACH 8.00 - 800§ 51001 & 408:00.
718416.21  |SIGNS (R10-10, 247430 8.000 [EAGH .60 - 2007 $ 155.00 | § 7,240.00
7153-16.22 |SIGNS (INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED 5.000 |EACH 6.00 - 8001S  4D0I5.00|5. 2409000
713-16:28 _ |SIGNS (R34 NO U TURNY 2.000 [EAGH - - R 215.00 | & T
713-16.24 __|SIGNS (R37 RIGHT LANE MUST TUY 4.000 [EACH - : PE T 205.00 | § -
713-16.25 _ISIGNS (R4:7 KEEP RIGHT) 2.000 [EACH - - s 230.00 | §

713:16.26  |SIGNSTR6-1 ONE-WAY ARROW, | 2,000 |EACH - - - |5 2500 %

T13-16.27 _ |SIGNS {R12-3 TRUCKS OVER. 1000 1.000 |EACH - - - |5 240,00 1%

713:16.28  |SIGNS {R14-5,NO LARGE TRUCKS] | . 1.000 {EACH - « B 50,00 {5

T13-76.29. _ |SIGNS (R3-8F RIGHT 2.LANES) 2.000 [EACH - T = s 40.00{S e
713=18.3¢" _|Signs {R1-1, 30"%30" 2,000 |EACH | - - R T
714-09,04.  |LUMINAIRES {400 WATT) 4,000 [EACH 4.00 400185 412.00 1% 1,B48.00
71602.01.  |PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4 L 37600 |L.W. 294 2241% " AE00.00 |§  10,080.00 )
716-02.04  |PLASTIC PVIANT MARKING-CHANNE 160,000 1S.Y. 2511 2511 1§ 300015 753,30
716:02.05  |PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (5T 350,000 |LF. 312,00 5 3120018 .00 | 8 £ 368.00;
T16:02.06_ |PLASTIC PAVENIENT MARKING (TUR " 31.000 [EACH 32,00 < 32.00(% - 200.00 | § 6,400.00
716-02.08 _ |PLASTIC PAVENMENT MARKING (LOH . 440.000 [LF. A400.00 = A40.0011'S. 85.00 | § 15,400,000
716-02:11__|PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" ] . B25.000 IL.F. . 238.00 238001 §° 200 (5
7160245 |PLASTIC PVRMT MARKING (STRAIGH, 4.000 JEACH A0 Iy 40018 250,00 | §

T16-02.16 - |PLASTIC PVMT MARKING. {ONLY) ~ 9.000 [ERCH 900 = 9.001 5 35000 | §

716-02:17_ |[PLASTIC PYMT MARKING {STRAIGH 11.000 [EAGH 4.00 - R 200,00 | 5

718-05.08.  |PAINTED PAVEMENT MARIKING (%] 1,200.000 [LE. - 5 1.00 | S o
71701 MOBILIZATION: 1.000 LS. | - 42,500.00 |'$:  45,500.00°
730-01.02  |REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 1,000 [EAGH 1.00 | 5 237400 [§ 237400
730-02.05  |SIGNAL HEAD-ASSEMBLY (130W) . | 11.000 |EAGH 11,60 - 208.00 [§  £.899.00
730-02.10 . |SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (180.42) | 8.000 {EAEF .00 < 812.00 | B.486.00 |
730-02.17__|SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2HI| 3.000 {EAGH 3.00 - 145800 | §  4,877.00
730-02.18 | SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150-ARV)| 2.000° [EAGH | 200, = 115650015 2
730-03.21 __{INSTALL PULL BOX(TYPE B, 10.000 |EABE 15.00 = 308:00 | &

720-03.23 _ |INSTALL PULL BX (FB OPTICETY A): | | 5,000 JEACH 2.00 | ~ 10780015 |

| 720-03.24.  |IMSTALL PULL BX (FB OPTIG-TY¥ B} | _ 4000 JEACH - 1,333.00 | &

730-05.01 _ |ELECTRIC SERVICE CONNECTION. | 1.000 {EAGH” - 2,771,001 5.

780-05.08  |SERVICE CABLE {2 CONND, BAGW), 100000 JLF = 160185 X
730-06.04 {SERVICE CABLE (LIGHTING, ACY. |~ 1.200.000 |LF H 0.60 1§ 1,080.00
730-08.01  |SIGNAL CABLE-3 CONDUCITOR 3:420.000 JI.F, .= 09515 325875 |
730-08.02 | SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR. _ 2,150.000 ILF, 1,950.00 | = 3 1,008 9,850.00 F
730-08.03  |SIGNAL CABLE-7 CONDUCTOR |, 3,260,000 JLF. 4,130.00 | < 1N 1.20 |5, 4.856.,00
730-08.10  |SIGNAL CABLE - (9 CONDUCTOR} | 775,000 [LF 72000 [ T TS 15 1.80 |5 %,09500
730-08.30  |INTERCOMWNECT CABLE (COPPERT] . B5D.000. L& 250607 Ik 21405 ZI500
730-08.32 | INTERCONNECT CABLE i T 4,106.000 ILE, - 7Ty - |5 0145 |5 -
730:08.40  |INTRCRMCT CBL-FIBER OPTICIBCH| . . 100000 |L.F. - = =18 120 | % 5
730:0841 INTRCAINCT CABLE-FIBER OPTIC(i4 ... 550.000 |LF. 950.00 o 950.001 13015 123560
730-11.10  [RISER ASSEMBLY 3 2.000 |EACH. 2.00 - 2.00] 5 34900 | & 598.00
730-12.01  |CONDUIT 1 INCH DIAMETER. 160.000 L&, 20.00 30.00[ % 54015 162:00.
730-12.02  [CONDUIT 2 INCH DIAMETER 700.000. |L.F. 450.00 [ 760.00 | 5~ B.7015 500208 |
730-12.03  [CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (INCL 700" F 2,600,000 |LE, 800.00 30600075 7405 21,726.00
730-18.03  IVEHICLE LOCP DETECTOR {4 CHAN 8.000 |EACH 5.00 w0 9.00 | 5 361,00 1S 324500 |
730-13.06_ {VEHICLE LOOP DETECTOR (OPTIGA 4.000 EACH 4.00 & 40018 2,042.00 |5 8,168.00
730-14.01  [SHIELDED DETECTORCABLE 11,000.000 LF. 11,655.00 11655001 5 0.751S 8,741.25
7301402 |SAW SLOT (INGL 400' FOR CENTER| 2,900,000 {L.E. | 4055.00 _ 4,055.00( & 41015 76:625.50
750-14.03  |LODP WIRE (INCL B00'FOR CEMTEH 7,800,000 ILF. | 42.087.00 = 12,087,00 [ & 060 [ S . 725220
730-14.04_ |DETECTOR CABLE MODEL 138" 1,350.000 {L.F. 1 1,310.00 - 1,31000 | § 0.7 |5 917.00
730-15:32  |CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOU 1,000 |EACH 1.00 = 1.004°§ " 16,303.00 | S 16,863.00
730-16.02  |EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTRO 1.000 [EACH 1.00 [ 100 F 8 2904.00 15 2,904,00
730-23.30 |PEDESTAL POLE ] 5.000 |EAGH" 5,00 : 5001 5 1,225,00 | 5 6,125.00
730-23.96__CNTLV SGMNL SUPORT (65'SIGN WMLAL 1.000 [EACH: 160 ~ 1001S 2184500 |5 21,845:00
730-23.97  {CNTLV SGNL SPP{70' W/ 20° LUM AH ~ 1.000 JEACH 180 - 1005 2225900 |5 22,258.00







730-23.98

1,000

TEACH

. |[CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (80 1.00 4 - 1.00 1% 24983001 %  24,583.00
730-23.98  |CANTILEVER SIGNAL 3UFPORT {88 1.000 {EACH 1.09: | - 10018 25945001 8 25,845.00
L 1730-26.03°  |COUNTDOWN PED SIGNAL HEAD & 8000 JEACH 8.00' - 80018 780001 & 6,392.00
730-35.08  |BATTERY.BACK-UP ) 1.000 {EACH 1.00 - 10018 13680016  1,368.00
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFEIC SIGNAL BY8 1:.000 |EACH - = - 1S 239300815 -
740-10.03  1Geotextilz (Type U} (Erasion Conirely B70.000 iS.Y. ~ - - |8 20018 -
775-08.71 1" Water Servica:Lins 100.000 jL.F, ~ 228:00 2280018 300018 8,840.00
775-08.72 12" WATER SERVICE LINE, COMPLE] 25.000 {LF. - 2500 2500 'S FODO S 1,750.00
7751075 18"X8" TEE, COMPLETE IN PLAGE 1.000 {EACH - 1.00 1.00 | § 415001% 415.00
T75-10,81 6"XTE" CROSS, COMPLETE IN PLAC 1.000 jEACH - 1.0 10018 2,056,001 % 2,050.00 |
TI7-50.50  |8"X6" TEE, COMPLETE IN PLAGE 2.000{EACH: - 2.0 3001 % 3950018 1,185.00 |
TT7-50.581 15" GATE VALVE QA W) LUGS, COME 3000 JEACH = .00 3001% 1,325.00.15 3,875.00
7776052 118" MJ LONG SOLID SLEEVE Uvf 1 | 3.000 {EACH .00 - 30018 795001 % ,385 0D
7715053 116" Blttarfly Vaive wi g Lugs & Box | 2.000 {EACH = 100 1.00°1% 3580001 5 ,580.00 |
B01-01,07  |TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULC 216.000 [UNIT 25.00 5 2500 1% 250018 625.00 :
BO1-03 WATER {SEEDING AND SCDDINGS | 62,000 {M.G 11,00 - 11:00:1 5 100018 1600 |
803-01 SODDING (NEW S0D) 6,500.000 |SY 1.300.00 2,150.00 3:450.00 | § 2807'S 10,008.00 |
E04-07 ANTIQUED COLONIAL PAV:ERS‘ 250.000 |S.F. 135.00 B 12500 | & 1860 & 2,511,000
92010 |10 SANITARY SEWER (PIPE EUR\,'I‘ 542.000jL.E, 370.20 ~ 37020 1 & 106.001 8 39,241.20
920-10.04:  IDAMPENING DEVICE | 4.000 (EACH 400 ¢ BN 40015 090001 5 3.660.00 |
920-10.05_  |GATOR PATCH & SPLICE. 1000 LS. 1.00 | ¥ 1.00 |'S 680.00:] 5 680,00 |
920=10.08  |FIBER OPTIGC SPLICIHNG . 1000 LS | 100 ~ L1088 4200001% 4, 200,00
820-17.04 UTILETY MANHOLE (4‘)(4“’4' SQUARE 1.000 |EACH 1.00 | = 10013 550000 {5 6.500.00
820411:05 |ROADWAY CONT ALLOW ’ 1.000 LS. | . D.BTEF2S B3Z1S 2000000018 63,767.00 |
92012  |PRECGAST CONGRETE CAP. &T@NE " 242:000 JLE, - 243.00{§ 33.004% 8,018:00. &
920-12.04: |NEW CONCRETE WHEEL STOP (1 R4 6000 [EAGH P : - |8 482048 . . o~ |
920-42.06° HWATER & SEWER CONT ALLOW 1.000 |LS. 02411600 | B 621158 10000000 s 21,115.00 ]
920:13.04¢:  |WATER LINEL UTILITY CONFLICT D 6.000 1EACH ~ “ - & 7 5300.00)% -
920-14.04  |irigalion Syslemy Repair & Replacamel. 1.000 LS. | - 1.0 1.60 | & B70.00 15 570.00
920-16.04 |EXIST CONCWHEEL STOP- (REMG! _ . 8.00D0 |EACH 8.00 | “ 8001% “35.00 15 280.00
020-16.04 Reloca‘ce!Reconnect&Energize Pad(a 1.000 |L.S. - [RI 10018 2050001 5 205000
920-17-04  |Rubbet' Speed Bumps ] £.000- |EACH | - e - 1% 3900008 . -
924-08.11A7 |RETAINING WALL (STA 103472 m 10 1.000 |L.S, = 1.80 10018 1244618115 124,461.81
924-08.12  |RETAINISIG WALL (STA 103+72 1c 10 1.000 jL.S. - X o -
Cumgnl Previous TOTAL
TOTALS $ 1,173,790.58 § 87460133 3 2.048,391.92
Less
Retainagé 5.00% $ 58,8896% § 4373007 £ 102418.60
Bond 0.00% $ - 3 . -
TRBA 0.00% $ - 5 ~ .‘5 -
SUB-TOTAL $ 1145401068 § 83087127 § 1,045.072.82
Less Preyious Pajinents e . B 830,871.97
ANIOUNT DUE & 11540106 S 1,115,101.08







GRESHAM
SMITH AND

January 26, 2010

Royal Oaks @SR SR 96
GS&P Project No. 26080.00

Itemns Remaining to be Completed:

The project is near completion and there has been a punch list given to the contactor. However
due to weather limitations some items will not be able to be completed until spring. Below is a
list of known items remaining to be paid and/or completed.

Remaining
920-10 10” Sanitary Sewer (Pipe Bursting) 171.80.0LF @ SIOG.OO =$18,210.80
920-17.04  Rubber speed bumps 9 ea @$390.00 =$ 3,510.00
Misc. Pavement Markings estimated @=$ 5,000.00
713-16.30 Signs (R1-1, 30"x30") 2 ea @ 5230.00 =S 460.00
708-02.01 Markers (Concrete R.O.W. post) 5 ea @ $250.00 = $1,250.00

$28,430.80

This is a list of known items, however there could be others arise prior to final completion.

Prepared by: Jerry Cato

Design Services For The Built Environment

1400 Nashville City'Center / 511 Union Street / Nashville, Tennesses 37219-1733 / Phone 615.770.8100 / www.gspnet.com







